# 26340

## K-50160-00

A3404 Page 26339

7th day of August .1997 THIS TRUST DEED, made this .

LINDA AW REID, an estate in ree simple as to Parcel I	2	er Grantor
between DAVID REID and LINDA REID, an estate in fee simple as to Parcel 1	4	
		-

Midiliar Councy France	n an	A Latidada de portos recensiones de		
	ASSOCIATES FINANCIA	L SERVICES COMPANY	OF OREGON, IN	C
and a state of the second state of the second	is man textile to be the part of the	entral l'esprés de l'esprés d	an agus an suite an s	
as Baneficiary.	ana galeh parata a sala su sue	化化化学 法法律保险法法法 计语言	station en s	
	and edited and the second s		VI A	MATH
Grantor irrevocably grants, barga	ains, sells and conveys to trustee	in trust, with power of sale, the	property in	PPATT
		All and a second se		
	County, Oregon, de	iscribed as:		
alatina and a same transmission	an an ann an An an an Ann a		t ter strange	
		ng gara ananang din silan aya ya. Dina silan si		and a set
eise of single and the second states of the second s	化基础 44 使要求 35 储载的场路。他们的 45 。 (1)20-20-20:10-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20	es l'ado percuit la revene en l	ere strage care a	and the state of the
	TOTOA COHAE DOMESKA INTOA COHAE DOMESKA	HIBIT 'A'		
		land a state of the second	n an an tha tha an t Tha an tha an t	en en la construction de la constru La construction de la construction d
	The provide states of the second states and the			•
	where the south of the theory	en de este este anteres presentes. Barriel año intereste filmer de s	GRANH ZOM STATE AND	
تكحي	and the second second	an Kampung di Kampung P	a de la subsection de la section de la s El section de la section de	
	a at <b>an isa</b> inan adam pasaka			
a 着 see da baasa a sa sa saya ba	an antin tan tan tan tan tan ta	er Berrie en	na Matsuka (Burgata Burgata) Na sasara sa ta	
			n an ann an tha ann an Tha ann an tha ann an t	

网络小学校家书书 新闻的新闻新闻 计可定于 经济税 医原外开关症 which real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures new attached to or used in connection with said real estate:

de model Arreiten der ab glant ze påviden skildereter tille och der som a THEN THE APPROXIMATE FOR A DECK OF THE SHARE SHARE AND

For the purpose of securing: (1) Payment of the indebtedness in the principal sum of \$ \_\_\_\_\_9303.05 and all other lawful charges evidenced by a loan agreement of even date herewith, made by grantor, payable to the order of beneficiary at all times, in monthly payments, with the full debt, if ; and any extensions thereof, 08/12/03  $\lambda_{i,N}$ not paid earlier, due and payable on 

(2) performance of each agreement of grantor herein contained; (3) payment of all sums expended or advanced by beneficiary under or pursuant to the terms hereof, together with interest at the note rate thereon.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereof, not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasonably necessary; the specific enumerations herein not excluding the general.

2. To provide, maintain and keep the improvements now existing or hereinafter erected on the premises insured against loss or damage by fire and other hazards and perils included within the scope of a standard extended coverage endorsement, and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require, in such amounts and for such periods as Beneficiary may require, and in an insurance company or insurance companies acceptable to Beneficiary. All insurance policies and renewals shall designate Beneficiary as mortgage loss payee and shall be in a form acceptable to Beneficiary. Grantor hereby confers full power on Beneficiary to settle and compromise all loss claims on all such policies; to demand, receive, and receipt for all proceeds becoming payable thereunder, and, at Beneficiary's option, to apply same toward either the restoration or repair of the premises or the payment of the note. Any application of such proceeds toward payment of the note shall not extend or postpone the due date of monthly installments due under the note.

3. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred as permitted by law.

4. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including costs of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum as permitted by law, in any such action or proceeding in which beneficiary or trustee may appear.

5. To pay at least ten (10) days prior to delinquency all taxes or assessments affecting the property; to pay when due all encumbrances, charges and liens with interest on the property or any part thereof that at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto.

6. If Grantor fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Trust Deed, including, without limitation, covenants to pay taxes, procure insurance, and protect against prior liens, Beneficiary may at its option, but shall not be required to, disburse such sums and take such actions necessary to pay such taxes, procure such insurance, or otherwise to protect Beneficiary's interest. Any amount disbursed by Beneficiary hereunder shall be an additional obligation of Beneficiary secured by this Trust Deed. Unless Grantor and Beneficiary agree otherwise, all such amounts shall be payable immediately by Grantor upon notice from Beneficiary to Grantor, and may bear interest from the date of disbursement by Beneficiary at the lesser of the rate stated in the note or the highest rate permissible by applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph shall require Beneficiary to incur any expense or take any action whatsoever.

It is mutually agreed that:

7. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to beneficiary who may apply or release such monies received by it in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.

Deliver to		ASSOCIATES	FINANCIAL	SERVICES	COMPANY OF	F OREGON, 1	INC.
-	1580 VALL	EY RIVER DR #	<b>#100</b>	EUGENE	OR	974	01
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		ಕಾರ್ಟ್ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಂಭರಾಗ (ನಿರ್ಧಾರ	and with the second to the	(Address)	ener stra	e en en en	

607649	REV.	11-98
--------	------	-------

20

 ORIGINAL (1)
EORROWER COPY (1)
RETENTION (1)

### 8-5340° 80

8. Upon any default by grantor or if all or any part of the property is sold or transferred by grantor without beneficiarys content, the beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person or by agent, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured, enter upon 26340 and take possession of the property or any part of it, and that the entaring upon and taking possession of the property shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

9. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured or in his performance of any agreement, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured immediately due and payable. In such event beneficiary at its election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in a manner provided by law.

10. If after default and prior to the time and date set by trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person pays the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby, the grantor or other person making such payment shall also pay to the beneficiary all the costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations as permitted by law.

11. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, grantor shall pay beneficiary for any reasonable attorney fees incurred by beneficiary consequent to grantor's default. Grantor will pay these fees upon demand.

12. After a lawful lapse of time following the recordation of the notice of default and the giving of notice of sale the trustee shall sell the property as provided by law at public auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser a deed without express or implied covenants or warranty. Any person excluding the trustee may purchase at the sale.

13. When the trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the lawful fees of the trustee and the reasonable fees of the trustee's attorney, (2) the obligations secured by this trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the baneficiary and the trust deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

14. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES

This dead applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

hlutelly	et his hand and seal the day and year first above written.	
ne ant of opport shores and <b>Mines</b> best of the meride	Raud Peril	
en anderen anderen anderen anderen without and	Grantor	
રાજે તે મુખ્ય તે પુરુષ કરવા છે. આ પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રાથમિક પ્રા આ ગામ કરવા છે. આ ગામ ક આ ગામ કરવા છે.		
TATE OF OREGON	OFFICIAL SEAL	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N N L SALAN NOTANT PUBLIC OREGUN	
이렇게 동안 편이다. 한 2000 시 이렇는 데 이번이다. #44800 g 글 200 g 글 4	IN COMPACT REPORT AND A REPORT AND A REPORT	
· 이상		
punty of Lane	200 Contractor State Contractor and a second state of the second s	
stanting of String M. Book and Angel Linda, ANY P	REID, an estate in fee simple as to Parcel 1	
resonally appeared the above named DAVID REID at as to Parcel knowledged the foregoing instrument to be	nd LINA REID, an estate in fee simple as tenants by the entir	ety
in the contract of the second s	a 2: Inoction for Contention and the former	<b>.</b> .
	voidinal y uot	and d
	is longer within the weighter and we for the second of Amiliaga	
Before melled and the second s	My commission expires: <u>414/1999</u>	
છેલું દુધ્યાર તે છે છે. આવે તેવું કે ગણ વાટકણે ગયા તેળવે શેણવાળકારથયે કે આવ્યું છે છે. આવે છે	Auditors - Barrisky of geland and geland and geland and an Audit State -	1.
	The New York New York Hand New York New	
and a standard and a standard and a standard a standard a standard a standard a standard a standard a standard Standard a standard a st	All Bro Var Ser and an and an	
vier of energy and energy and energy of the second s	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid.	
a de la provincia de la companya de La companya de la com La companya de la comp La companya de la comp	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used cnly when obligations have been paid.	
Vier Viersen of State (State 1) Viersen to opposite Notes to opposite the state of State (State 1) Notes to opposite the state of State (State 1) Notes to opposite the state of State opposite the Notes opposite the state opposite the state opposite the state opposite the Notes opposite the state opposite opposite the state opposite the state opposite th	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	-
Vier Green and State Constraints and State Constraints and State Sciences and State States St	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE ursed only when obligations have been paid.	
To be an	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when colligations have been paid. 	
R To bo To bo The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness s The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness re directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
To be an	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To bo To bo The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness s The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness re directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust	EGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To be To be The undersigned is the legal ormer and holder of all indebtachess s a ciracized to cancel all evidences of indebtachess secured by said trust asignated by the terms of said trust clead the estate new hold by you unde	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To bo C: The undersigned is the legal orimor and holder of all indebtachess s re directed to cancel all evidences of indebtechess secured by said trust asignated by the terms of said trust clead the estate now hald by you unde	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To bo C: The undersigned is the legal ormer and holder of all indebtachess s a clinacted to cancel all evidences of indebtachess secured by sold trust asignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by you unde stignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by you unde	NEGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To bo C: The undersigned is the legal ormer and holder of all indebtachess s a clinacted to cancel all evidences of indebtachess secured by sold trust asignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by yes uncle asignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by yes uncle ATED:	NEGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
R To bo C: The undersigned is the legal ormer and holder of all indebtachess s a clinacted to cancel all evidences of indebtachess secured by sold trust asignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by yes uncle asignated by the terms of sold trust clead the estate now hold by yes uncle ATED:	EGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
To be To be The undersigned is the legal orimer and halder of all indebtactness a re directed to cancel all evidences of indebtactness secured by said trust asignated by the terms of said trust deed the state new hald by you unce ATED:	EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	
To be To be The undersigned is the legal orimer and halder of all indebtactness a re directed to cancel all evidences of indebtactness secured by said trust asignated by the terms of said trust deed the state new hald by you unce ATED:	EGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE used only when obligations have been paid. 	

 $\{r_{2}, r_{2}\} \in \mathbb{R}$ 

e stantin an

000593.03

YICO KANDAGOS

607649

eccas

26341 18268

#### DESCRIPTION

The following described real property situate in Klemath County, Oregon:

#### Parcel 1:

The SISWISWI and the SWISEISWI of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willemette Meridian, SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion of the SISWISWI described as follows:

A tract of land in the SW{SW} of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows: Esginning at a point on the South line of said Section 16 lying S. 89°21'34" W. a distance of 333.00 feet from the Southeast corner of SW{SW} of said Section 16; thence N. 0°15'11" W. 300.00 feet; thence S. 89°21'34" W. 150.00 feet; thence S. 0°15'11" E. 300.00 feet to the South line of said Section 16; thence N. 89°21'34" E. along the South line of said Section 16, 150.00 feet to the point of beginning.

#### Parcel 2:

A tract of land in the SWE of the SWE of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willsmette Maridian, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said Section 16 lying S. 89°21'34" W. a distance of 333.00 feet from the Southeast corner of the SW& of the SW of said Section 16; thence N. 0°15'11" W., 300.00 feet; thence South 89°21'34" West, 150.00 feet; thence S. 0°15'11" E., 300.00 feet to the South line of said Section 16; thence N. 89°21'34" E. along the South line of said Section 16, 150.00 feet to the point of beginning.

> STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

Klama	ath County Ti	itle
on this 11th		L A.D., 1997
at 3:13	o'clock	P. M. and duly recorded
in Vol	of Mortgag	ges Page 26339.
	Bernetha	G. Letsch, County Clerk
By	Kattlura K	var
Fee, \$20.00	<del></del> ,	Deputy